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Notification of  Revisions to the Forecasts of Consolidated Results for Fiscal Year 2015 
 

JX Holdings, Inc. (the “Company”) would like to announce the following revisions to the forecasts of 
consolidated results for the fiscal year 2015 ending March 31, 2016 released on February 3, 2016, based on the final 
Consolidated Results. 

 
1. Revisions to the Forecasts of Consolidated Results for the Fiscal Year 2015  

(April 1, 2015 – March 31, 2016) 
(Millions of yen) 

 
Net Sales Operating 

Income 
Ordinary 
Income 

Profit 
attributable to 

owners  
of parent 

Net Income 
per Share 

(yen) 

Previously 
Announced 
Forecast (A) 

(Announced on 
February 3, 2016) 

 

 
 

8,700,000 

 

 
 

(100,000) 

 

 
 

(55,000) 

 

 
 

(330,000) 

 

 
 

(132.72) 

 
Revised Forecast (B) 

 

8,737,818 
 

(62,234) 
 

(8,608) 
 

(278,510) 
 

(112.01) 

Increase/Decrease 
(B-A) 

 
37,818 

 
37,766 

 
46,392 

 
51,490 

 
20.71 

 
Percentage 

Increase/Decrease 

 
0.4% 

 
- 
 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

(Reference) 
Previous Results 

(FY 2014) 
10,882,460 (218,885) (150,114) (277,212) (111.49) 

 
2. Reasons 

Primarily due to an increase in the margin of petrochemical products and endeavor to reduce 
expenditures, the operating loss of the final consolidated result became 62 billion yen, which 
improved 38 billion yen compared with the previous forecast (announced on February 3, 2016), and 
the ordinary loss became 9 billion yen, which improved 46 billion yen. For the above, the loss 
attributable to owners of parent also improved. 

With respect to the ordinary income excluding the inventory valuation factors, it was 261 billion yen, 
an increase of 51 billion yen. 
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