

## May 11, 2016

# For Immediate Release

Company Name:	JX Holdings, Inc.
Representative:	Yukio Uchida,
	Representative Director, President
Code number:	5020, First Sections of the Tokyo Stock
	Exchange, and Nagoya Stock Exchange
Contact person:	Tatsuya Higurashi, Group Manager,
	Investor Relations Group,
	Finance & Investor Relations Department
	(Tel.: +81-3-6257-7075)

# Notification of Revisions to the Forecasts of Consolidated Results for Fiscal Year 2015

JX Holdings, Inc. (the "Company") would like to announce the following revisions to the forecasts of consolidated results for the fiscal year 2015 ending March 31, 2016 released on February 3, 2016, based on the final Consolidated Results.

## 1. Revisions to the Forecasts of Consolidated Results for the Fiscal Year 2015 (April 1, 2015 – March 31, 2016)

					(Millions of yen)
	Net Sales	Operating Income	Ordinary Income	Profit attributable to owners of parent	Net Income per Share (yen)
Previously Announced Forecast (A) (Announced on February 3, 2016)	8,700,000	(100,000)	(55,000)	(330,000)	(132.72)
Revised Forecast (B)	8,737,818	(62,234)	(8,608)	(278,510)	(112.01)
Increase/Decrease (B-A)	37,818	37,766	46,392	51,490	20.71
Percentage Increase/Decrease	0.4%	-	-	-	-
(Reference) Previous Results (FY 2014)	10,882,460	(218,885)	(150,114)	(277,212)	(111.49)

# 2. Reasons

Primarily due to an increase in the margin of petrochemical products and endeavor to reduce expenditures, the operating loss of the final consolidated result became 62 billion yen, which improved 38 billion yen compared with the previous forecast (announced on February 3, 2016), and the ordinary loss became 9 billion yen, which improved 46 billion yen. For the above, the loss attributable to owners of parent also improved.

With respect to the ordinary income excluding the inventory valuation factors, it was 261 billion yen, an increase of 51 billion yen.